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Attachment F
U.S. Department of Labor

Employment and Training Administration
WIOA Adult Activities

PY 2019 State Allotments

State Total 7/1/2019 10/1/2019

Total Appropriated

Total (WIOA Adult Activities)

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas

$845,556,000

$843,487,000

14,711,809
3,957,007

24,282,345
5,650,246

$133,556,000

$133,556,000

2,329,438
626,544

3,844,817
894,648

$712,000,000

$709,931,000

12,382,371
3,330,463

20,437,528
4,755,598

California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

114,617,248
7,841,113
9,742,854
2,103,446

18,148,260
1,241,546
1,542,664

333,055

96,468,988
6,599,567
8,200,190
1,770,391

District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

3,886,654
46,351,320
22,242,515

2,103,446

615,405
7,339,173
3,521,834

333,055

3,271,249
39,012,147
18,720,681

1,770,391
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
Iowa

2,103,446
39,309,891
11,700,755

3,057,346

333,055
6,224,248
1,852,674

484,094

1,770,391
33,085,643

9,848,081
2,573,252

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine

3,925,813
13,357,433
15,462,994

2,203,404

621,605
2,114,989
2,448,379

348,882

3,304,208
11,242,444
13,014,615

1,854,522
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota

13,998,991
10,518,739
32,076,546

7,633,654

2,216,572
1,665,516
5,078,935
1,208,697

11,782,419
8,853,223

26,997,611
6,424,957

Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska

10,003,654
11,806,230

2,103,446
2,135,850

1,583,958
1,869,374

333,055
338,186

8,419,696
9,936,856
1,770,391
1,797,664

Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico

9,719,349
2,103,446

23,630,205
8,848,216

1,538,942
333,055

3,741,558
1,401,008

8,180,407
1,770,391

19,888,647
7,447,208

New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio

60,652,953
26,199,337

2,103,446
38,782,006

9,603,664
4,148,349

333,055
6,140,663

51,049,289
22,050,988

1,770,391
32,641,343

Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico

8,176,426
8,279,404

33,593,768
30,891,828

1,294,639
1,310,944
5,319,168
4,891,349

6,881,787
6,968,460

28,274,600
26,000,479

Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee

2,907,668
11,326,204

2,103,446
15,335,341

460,394
1,793,368

333,055
2,428,167

2,447,274
9,532,836
1,770,391

12,907,174
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virginia

64,789,931
2,759,043
2,103,446

11,057,427

10,258,705
436,861
333,055

1,750,810

54,531,226
2,322,182
1,770,391
9,306,617

Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

19,943,123
6,366,593
8,714,035
2,103,446

3,157,753
1,008,073
1,379,762

333,055

16,785,370
5,358,520
7,334,273
1,770,391

         State Total 841,378,282 133,222,110 708,156,172
American Samoa
Guam
Northern Marianas
Palau
Virgin Islands

224,974
763,630
417,217

75,000
627,897

35,622
120,912

66,061
11,875
99,420

189,352
642,718
351,156

63,125
528,477

   Outlying Areas Total 2,108,718 333,890 1,774,828
Set asides 2,069,000 0 2,069,000




